

C.S. No. 1629/16

Smt. Kamlesh & Ors. vs. Smt. Pushpa Devi

11.08.2016

Present: Dr. H.B. Mishra, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Suresh Kumar, ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2 & 3
along with defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff filed an application u/o 1
rule 9 CPC and u/o 22 rule 2 r/w Section 151 CPC. The same are
taken on record. Copy given.

The court has tried for conciliation, the parties being
closely related to each other.

Put up this matter for disposal of all pending applications
as well as the applications filed by the plaintiff today and amicable
settlement, if any for 15.10.2016. Parties are directed to appear in
person.

(Anurag Sain)
ADJ-2, East, Karkardooma Court,
Delhi/11.08.2016