

CS No. 1629/16

18.11.2017

Present:- None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Shekhar Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for both the defendants
along with defendant no. 1 in person.

Be listed again at 02:00 PM.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)

At 02:35 PM.

Present:- As before.

No one has responded for the plaintiff since morning despite repeated calls. Hence, the present suit is dismissed for non prosecution. File be consigned to the record room.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 18.11.2017