

CS No. 1629/16

16.02.2019

Present: Sh. Akash Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Defendant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shekhar Aggarwal.

At this stage, both the parties requests for referring the matter to the Mediation Centre as there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. Allowed. At request, matter be put up before the Ld. Incharge, Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, on 18.02.2019 at 12:30 PM.

Put up for report on 02.04.2019.

(SUMIT DASS)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 16.02.2019