

CS No.1629/16
Kamlesh v/s Pushpa Devi

02.04.2019

Present:- Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Aakash Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Suresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants
Matter has been returned unsettled from the Mediation Center.

One application U/s 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 has been moved on behalf of defendants. Copy given to Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs who wishes to file reply.

Considered.

In the larger interest of justice re-list the matter for filing reply and arguments on the said application on 16.07.2019.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD
02.04.2019