

05/04/2022

Present: Proxy counsel Ms. Parul for the plaintiff.
Counsel Sh. Suresh Kumar for defendant no.1.
Proxy counsel Sh. Pradeep Aggarwal for DUSIB.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for DUSIB that on behalf of DUSIB an application for impleadment is to be moved. If any such application is to be moved, let the advance copy be supplied to plaintiff as well as counsel for defendant no.1. The plaintiff and defendant no.1 shall be at liberty to file reply, if any.

Put up for reply/arguments on the application, if moved on **07.07.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 05/04/2022