

17.10.2022

Pr. None for the plaintiff on call at 11.35am.

Sh. Amandeep Joshi, Ld. Counsel for the DUSIB.

Sh. Suresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1.

It appears that the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved by the DUSIB is pending consideration.

It is stated by Sh. Suresh Kumar that both the plaintiff as well as the defendant No.2 have already expired. Let the proposed amended memo of parties be placed on record and reply, if any to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC be filed for further consideration in the matter on 14.12.2022. Court notice be issued to the plaintiff No.1/Counsel, in the meantime.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/17.10.2022