

CS no.1629/16

Kamlesh VS Pushpa Devi

16.01.2023

Present: Sh. Akash Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Suresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant in person.

Sh. Amandeep Joshi, Ld counsel for the DUSIB/proposed defendant.

Today, the copy of the application U/o 1 rule 10 CPC is supplied to Ld counsel for the defendant.

Put up the case for filing reply to the above said application by the plaintiff as well as by the defendant with advance copy to Ld counsel for proposed defendant and for argument on the same on **11.04.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
16.01.2023