

CS no.1629/16
Kamlesh VS Pushpa Devi

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. Akash Mishra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Suresh kumar, Ld counsel for defendant.
Sh. Pradeep Agarwal, Ld Proxy counsel for proposed
defendant DUSIB.

Ld counsel for plaintiff wishes not to file any reply to
application filed on behalf of DUSIB U/o 1 rule 10 CPC. No reply
to the said application is also filed by the defendant.

In these circumstances, application U/o 1 rule 10 CPC
is hereby allowed.

Put up the case for filing the amended memo of parties
and for appearance of the defendant in person on **29.08.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
25.07.2023