

CS no.1629/16

Kamlesh VS Pushpa Devi

29.08.2023

Present: Sh. Akash Mishra, Ld counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Suresh Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant along with defendant in person.

Sh. Pradeep Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for DUSIB.

It is submitted by the parties that they have settled their dispute according to which the defendant has agrees to pay a sum of Rs. 7 lakh to the plaintiff subject to executing the relinquishment deed in favor of defeated. However defendant seeks one or two months time to make the payment.

Amended memo of parties has been filed. Copy supplied.

Put up the case for payment/ further proceedings on
05.10.2023.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
29.08.2023