

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Akash Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amandeep Joshi and Pradeep Aggarwal, ld. counsel for the DUSIB.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 through VC.

A fresh application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff along with a spare copy for defendant no. 1. Copy thereof has been supplied to the opposite side.

Defendant no. 1 is at liberty to collect the same from the reader/Ahlmad of this court against proper acknowledgment.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to press the earlier application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC and seeks permission to withdraw the same.

In view of the above submission, the earlier application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn and stands disposed of accordingly.

Put up for filing of reply and hearing of arguments on the fresh application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC on **14.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.06.2026